

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

May 24, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 68 , s. 2023

URGENT PLANNING CONFERENCE IN PREPARATION FOR THE DFOT-SCIENCE 2023 VIA ZOOM

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chief, CID Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs

1. This Office announces the conduct of the **Urgent Planning Conference In Preparation for the DFOT-Science 2023 Via Zoom** on Monday, May 29, 2023, from 9:00 am to 5:00 pm.

2. The activity aims to:

2.1 present the guidelines of the first division level STEMazing competition;

2.2 engage the Secondary Science Coordinators and SHS-STEM School Coordinators in the 58 districts in a consultative conference to strategize all plans and activities for the DFOT-Science 2023;

2.3 come up with the unified contextualized guidelines for this year's STEMazing competition.

3. The participants of this virtual conference are Secondary Science Coordinators and SHS-STEM School Coordinators of the 58 districts in the division.

4. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

<MSA/AAB/OSDS/>



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000 Email Address: <u>cebu.province@deped.gov.ph</u> Website: <u>www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph</u>